

6  
C.A.No. 905 OF 2002  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.905/2002

OMA RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

( prayer for interim relief & office report)  
With  
C.A.No.906/2002  
( prayer for interim relief & office report)  
SLP(C)...CC 4109/2002,  
CC 4109 WITH IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.  
For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. VN Raghupathy, Adv. for  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) CC 4109/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2  
Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
until further orders there shall be no auction of the  
vehicles.  
Tag with CA Nos.905 & 906 of 2002.  
CA Nos.905-906/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
No orders are passed at the present.

.SP1  
(D.L. Chugh) (Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master